Illinois law.
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Section 651.308  Notification of Results of Department Evaluation and Review 

The participant will be notified in writing, within sixty (60) days of receipt by the Department of a complete formal application, of the Department's approval or disapproval, in whole or in part, of the proposed programs based on its review of the applications.  In cases where the Department notified the participant of its disapproval of a proposed program the participant, within five (5) days after such notification, may request the Department to reconsider the proposed program based on any additional relevant information the participant can provide the Department.  In cases where the Department recommends approval of an application to FHWA, the Department will notify the applicant of the level of funding and the program of proposed expenditures recommended for approval.  Concurrently the Department will submit the application to FHWA and ask that the program be included in the State's Program of Section 18 Projects.  No application is officially approved until such time as FHWA notifies the Department that the proposed program has been given FHWA approval.  All disapprovals by the Department or FHWA of proposed programs shall be final. 
